

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 873 of 2023

Anil Kumar Chandravanshi@ Anil Kumar **Appellant**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Chandan Paswan

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Praveen Chandra, Advocate.

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No. 03/Dated: 03rd December, 2025

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 is present and prays for time to file objection to limitation petition in IA No. 13315 of 2025.

2. Learned counsel for the State Mr. Rajesh Kumar, has appeared through video conferencing. The audio and video is proper.

3. The learned counsel for the State also prays for two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

4. Learned APP is directed to produce the neatly typed copy of the case diary.

5. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 03rd December, 2025

Abha/