

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.873 of 2025

....

Anil Kumar Chandravanshi @ Anil Kumar **.....Appellant**
Versus
1.The State of Jharkhand
2. Chandan Paswan **.....Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Praveen Chandra, Advocate
 Mr. Kumar Sameer, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Resp. : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Advocate

.....

Order No.04/05th January 2026

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 prays for two weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.

2. Put up this case after two (02) weeks by way of last chance and it is also made clear that no further adjournment will be granted and till then the interim order dated 17.10.2025 and subsequent dates passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 05.01.2026

Nishant/-